FOR ITEM  1, GENERAL CON­
STRU CTIO N  OF A D D ITIO N S TO AND A L­
TER A TIO N S IN  PU B LIC  SCHOOL 36. ON 
STAGG AND TEN  EYCK STS., BETW EEN 
BU SH W IC K  AVE. AND W ATERBURY S T , 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN.

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be one hundred and seventy-five (175) work­
ing days, as provided in the contract.

The amount of security required is Forty Thou­
sand Dollars ($40,000).

The deposit accompanying bid shall be five (5) 
per centum of the am ount of security.

On No. 7 the bids will be compared and the

[...]

25 linear feet vitrified pipe, 12 inches in di­

ameter.
25 linear feet vitrified pipe, 18 inches in di­

am eter.
1,000 feet (B. M .) timber.
2.500 linear feet guard rail.
1,055 pounds steel reinforcem ent bars.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and thirty-five (135) 
consecutive working days.

The am ount of security required will be Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500).

No. 5. FOR REGULA TING, GRADING, SET­
TIN G  C URBSTONES. FLAGGING S ID E ­
W ALKS. LAYING CROSSW ALKS. B U ILD ­
ING A PPR O A CH ES AND ERECTIN G  
FENCES W H ER E N ECESSA RY IN M AT­
TH E W S AVE.. FROM  VAN N EST AVE. TO 
BRONXDALE AVE., TO G ETH ER  W IT H  ALL

[...]

100 cubic yards rock excavation.
85 cubic yards concrete, class C.
10.000 feet (B. M.) of timber sheeting.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred ( 100) consecutive 
working days.

The am ount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($3,200).

No. 9. FOR CONSTRUCTNG SEW ER AND 
A PPU RTEN A N C ES IN  MACLAY AVE.. BE­
TW EEN SEDDON ST. AND ST. PETERS 
AVE., TOG ETHER W ITH  ALL WORK IN C I­
DENTAL TH ER ETO .

The Engineer’s estimate of the work is as fol­
lows:

171 linear feet vitrified pipe sewer, 12-inch.

[...]

TAN, AND D E PO SIT IN G  R IP  R A P T H E R E  
AT.

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full perform ance o f  the contract is on or 
before the expiration of one hundred and fifty 
(ISO) calendar days.

The am ount of security required is Fourteen 
Thousand Dollars ($14,000).

The bidder shall state, both in writing and in fig 
ures, a price for furnishing all of the labor and 
m aterials and for doing all of the work called 
for in Classes 1 and 2, and he shall also state a 
total price for the whole work described and

[...]

will be required for the faithful performance of 
the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or S tate bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
tro ller of The City of New York to the amount 
of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is seven months from the service of notice by 
the Board to begin work.

Pamphlets containing inform ation for bidders, 
forms of proposal, contract, specifications, con­
tract drawings, etc., can be obtained at the above